
D
E

T
T

A
 D

O
K

U
M

E
N

T
 Ä

R
 N

IB
E

 A
B

´s
 E

G
E

N
D

O
M

. D
E

T
 F

Å
R

 IC
K

E
 -

V
A

R
E

 S
IG

 I
U

R
S

P
R

U
N

G
LI

G
 E

LL
E

R
 Ä

N
D

R
A

D
 F

O
R

M
 H

E
LT

 E
LL

E
R

 D
E

LV
IS

- 
U

T
A

N
 N

IB
E

 A
B

´s
S

K
R

IF
T

LI
G

A
 M

E
D

G
IV

A
N

D
E

 R
E

P
R

O
D

U
C

E
R

A
S

, D
E

LG
E

S
 T

R
E

JD
E

 P
A

R
T

 E
LL

E
R

A
N

V
Ä

N
D

A
S

 F
Ö

R
 A

N
N

A
T

 Ä
N

D
A

M
Å

L 
Ä

N
 F

Ö
R

 V
IL

K
E

T
 D

E
T

 T
IL

LH
A

N
D

A
H

Å
LL

IT
S

.
Ö

V
E

R
T

R
Ä

D
E

LS
E

 H
Ä

R
A

V
 B

E
IV

R
A

S
 M

E
D

 S
T

Ö
D

 A
V

 G
Ä

LL
A

N
D

E
 L

A
G

.

T
H

IS
 D

O
C

U
M

E
N

T
 IS

 T
H

E
 P

R
O

P
E

R
T

Y
 O

F
 N

IB
E

 A
B

. I
T

 S
H

A
LL

 N
O

T
 -

N
E

IT
H

E
R

 IN
IT

S
 O

R
IG

IN
A

L 
N

O
R

 IN
 A

N
Y

 M
O

D
IF

IE
D

 F
O

R
M

, I
N

 W
H

O
LE

 N
O

R
 IN

 P
A

R
T

- 
B

E
R

E
P

R
O

D
U

C
E

D
, D

IS
C

LO
S

E
D

 T
O

 A
 T

H
IR

D
 P

A
R

T
Y

, O
R

 U
S

E
D

 F
O

R
 A

N
Y

 P
U

R
P

O
S

E
O

T
H

E
R

 T
H

A
N

 T
H

A
T

 F
O

R
 W

H
IC

H
 IT

 IS
 S

U
P

P
LI

E
D

, W
IT

H
O

U
T

 T
H

E
 W

R
IT

T
E

N
C

O
N

S
E

N
T

 O
F

 N
IB

E
 A

B
. A

N
Y

 IN
F

R
IN

G
E

M
E

N
T

 O
F

 T
H

E
S

E
 C

O
N

D
IT

IO
N

S
 W

IL
L 

B
E

LI
A

B
LE

 T
O

 L
E

G
A

L 
A

C
T

IO
N

.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11

A

E

F

G

H

B

C

D

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

A1

NIBE AB
Sweden

Rev date

Mass (kg)

Drawing no

Format

Rev

Date (yyyy-mm-dd)Checked by

Rev checked by

Designer

Rev by

Status

Dimension (mm) Material Quality/Specification

Prod eng

DSN: C556 STYLE EXPLODE

1/2
Sheet

MET

MET

Based on:DSN1046660-0

10

2.16

2.14

2.8

2.15

2.7

1.1

2.3

2.1.1

2.11

2.12

2.13

2.6

1.2

2.10

5.31

5.7

5.16

5.6

5.24.4

5.24.5

5.24.1

5.24.2

5.24.3

5.30.25.30.1

5.12

5.32.1.

5.35

5.2

5.36

5.9

5.8.1.2

5.8.2

5.8.3

5.10

5.21
5.22

3

5.32.1.1.1

4

5.32.1.1.2

5.32.1.1.4

5.32.1.1.3

5.35

5.3

5.32.1.2.1

5.32.1.2.2.1

5.32.1.2.3

5.23 5.
5.1

5.1

1.2

1.1

5.4

5.35 5.20
5.14

5.17

5.33

5.18

5.17

5.33

5.5

5.34

5.15

5.19

5.29

5.27
5.28

5.26

5.25

2.2

2.102.9

2.4

2.5

5.8.1.1

5.11

5.13



Component List C556 Style ASF

Item Number Art No Item Name Quantity

1 898558 Delmontage Ytterglas 2

1.1 603373 Sidoglas Yttre 2

1.2 003506 Textilglastätning ysg 4

2 298131, 298132 Gjutlucka Komplett ASF 1

2.1 798956, 798957 Gjutlucka Målad 1

2.1.1 803573 Gjutlucka 1

2.2 403032 Luckglas C500 1

2.3 803336 Luckhandtag 1

2.4 416167 Ansatsskruv M6x8x40 1

2.5 016946 Vågad Fjäderbricka 8,89x12,5x0,18 2

2.6 803356 Fästöra Lucka M5 1

2.7 603158 Silikonbuffert 1

2.8 298153 Hållare Handtagsstopp 1

2.9 598764 Glashållare ferritisk 4

2.10 016678 Skruv MRT TT M4x8 fzb 6

2.11 003486 Tätningsrep Ø10mm 1

2.12 003506 Textilglastätning 1

2.13 998543 Stödyta 1

2.14 016578 Skruv K6SF M6x12 1

2.15 416105 Låsmutter M6M M5 1

2.16 016564 Böjd Fjäderbricka Ø6,4xØ11x0,5 1

3 403699 Lock 1

4 403132 Kulstopp 1

5 298109 Insats C556 1

5.1 898541 DELMONTAGE SIDOLJUSGLAS C556 2

5.2 603409 Låsplåt Kpl 1

5.3 803327 Gångjärn Övre 1

5.4 803326 Gångjärn Nedre 1

5.5 803333 Rosterhandtag 1

5.6 203330 Eldstadsbotten C556_Style 1

5.7 603388 Brasbegränsare 1

5.8 298017 Tilluftspjäll Förmont 1

5.8.1 803771 Spjällbotten Kmpl 1

5.8.1.1 803464 Spjällbotten 1

5.8.1.2 803465 Spjälltätning 1

5.8.2 803466 Spjällskiva 1

5.8.3 016697 Skruv M6SF TT M6x20 fzb 2

5.9 803260 Tilluftsstos 1

5.10 803347 Spjällstyrning Förmonterad 1

5.11 803468 Axel Spjälled 1

5.12 203137, 203174 Spjällkopp komplett C500 Style 2 1

5.13 616020 Skruv M6S M6x8 obeh 1

Item Number Art No Item Name Quantity

5.14 803357 Rosterarm 1

5.15 016544 Starlock 1

5.16 803627 Rostertallrik 1

5.17 016540 Hårnålssprint 2

5.18 998292 Övre trådbricka 1

5.19 998395 Rosterstopp kpl 1

5.20 998393 C500 Grate_Support ASF 1

5.21 803662 Wire Iläggsventil 1

5.22 798383 Spjällpaket 1

5.23 898086 Glashållare 6

5.24 998121, 998122 Asklåda komplett 1

5.24.1 798466 Asklådestöd 2

5.24.2 803799 Grafitplatta Sida 2

5.24.3 803796 Grafitplatta Botten 2

5.24.4 998118, 998120 Asklåda monterad 1

5.24.5 016112 Blindnit Ø3,2 Tät RF 8

5.25 603934 Silikonbuffert i30 i40 2

5.26 998397 Closing_Arm ASF 1

5.27 003587 Spring 1

5.28 998636 Fjäderstrumpa 1

5.29 016549 Starlock Ø5 1

5.30 998394 C500 Radiation Shield ASF 1

5.30.1 998114 HEAT RADIATION SHIELD C500 1

5.30.2 016678 Skruv MRT TT M4x8 fzb 2

5.31 603375 Vermeculite sats 1

5.32 998006, 998007 Förmonterad C556 Målad 1

5.32.1 298068 Förmonterad C556 1

5.32.1.1 998536 Adapter Förmont Ø150 C500 1

5.32.1.1.1 016217 Skruv MC6S M6x25 2

5.32.1.1.2 603117 Glasfiberband Stos Rökrör Ø150 1

5.32.1.1.3 603117 Glasfiberband Stos Stomme Ø150 1

5.32.1.1.4 603119 Adapter Ø150 1

5.32.1.2 698431 Rear Cover Pre Assembeld Ø150 1

5.32.1.2.1 603536 Textilglastätning Bakre täcklock 1

5.32.1.2.2 998942 Rear Cover Back Black 1

5.32.1.2.2.1 998103 rear cover 1

5.32.1.2.3 016217 Skruv MC6S M6x25 2

5.33 016211 Bricka BRB 8,4x16x1,5 obeh 2

5.34 016340 Låsmutter M6M M6 fzb 1

5.35 016548 Skruv M6SF M6x20 Svart 6

5.36 416072 Skruv RTK ST4,2X9,5 4

Spare Parts

XA number Item Name

391661 Startspjäll C600

391746 Galler Alu Grå ASF

391747 Galler Alu Svart ASF


